
Mid-Continent Region 
Exploration/Production 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705-4500 
(915) 686-5400 

May 8, 1998 

Mr. David Catanach 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Reames COM #3Y 
AP! # 30-039-25686 
Section 19, T-26-N, R-6-W, 
870' FNL & 1645' FWL 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Please find attached a copy ofthe DHC Administrative Order 1647 issued for the 
Reames COM #3M. Also attached is a sundry explaining that this well encountered 
downhole problems resulting in the need for the original wellbore to be plugged. The rig 
was skidded and the above listed location is the current location of this well. This new 
wellbore also necessitated a name change, from the Reames COM #3M to ihe Reames 
COM #3Y. Conoco Inc. does not believe that this affects our commingle order however 
we thought that you needed to be aware of this change. 

If there are any further questions regarding this matter please call me at (915) 686-5798. 
Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, / 

Kay Maddox 

KM/ 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Oo not u-,e thi-i form far proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 
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SUBMIT IN miFUCATE 
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1 f y p a o f W e l l 

CD * .11 £3 Cl Other 

1 f y p a o f W e l l 

CD * .11 £3 Cl Other 1 Well Name and No. 

Reams Com 3Y 2 N i n i of Operator 

CONOCO INC. 

1 Well Name and No. 

Reams Com 3Y 2 N i n i of Operator 

CONOCO INC. 9 API W«ll No 

30-039-25686 3 Addre i i and Telephone Nu. 

10 DESTA DR. STE. 430E, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 915-686-5794 

9 API W«ll No 

30-039-25686 3 Addre i i and Telephone Nu. 

10 DESTA DR. STE. 430E, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 915-686-5794 10 FtelJ « n j Pool, or E*plortiory Area 

•» L o c a t i o n r j f W e l l (Foo i * ' , j e S e c . T . R. M . o r S u r v e y D e s c r i p t i o n ) 

Reams Com 3M, Sec. !9, T26N, R6W, 905' FNL & 1670' FWL, Elevation 6451' GR 

Reams Com 3Y, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W, 870' FNL & 1645' FWL.EIevation 6447' GR 

Blanco MV/Basin Dakota 
1 I . County or Parish, State 

Rio Arriba, NM 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT. OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

«>3 Noiico g r i s t t n l & £ V 

Subsequent Repon 

Final Abandonment Notice 

Abttndattmetu 

Recomptetioa 

Plugging Back 

Cu ing Repair 

Altering Cattag 

0 t h e r Location Change 

Chang* of Plana 

New Coaiiruction 

Non.Routine Fracrunng 

Water Shut-Off 

_ l Converaion to Injection 

Diipoie W aler 
(Not*: ReponraeuiUor muitlptacomptiionoAWal 
Completion or Recomptetion Report end log form.) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation! (Clearly liato t i l pertinent detail*, and jive pertinent dates, including animated dato of starting any propoted work. If well ia directionally drilled, 
give aubaurface loeationa and measured and trua vertical deptba for alt markers and zonae pertinent to this work.)* 

While drilling the Reams Com 3M Conoco Inc. experienced downhole problems that were not possible to overcome and resulted in the 
need to plug and abandon this wellbore. Notified BLM (Mr. Duane Spencer) on 12/22/97 of need to P&A the Reams Com #3M weilbore, 
skid rig over and start on a new wellbore. Verbal approval was given by Mr. Spencer. Doing this resulted in the need for a new well 
name, Reams Com 3Y, and C-102 Form (attached). 
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N . I hereby certify that tbe foregoing i . true and correct M i k e L . M a n k i n 

. r j / - Title Rjght-of- Way Agent 12/30/97 Signed . 

(Th i i ip*c« fof-P-edsrat or State office ui«) ^ ^ ^ T ' " } 

Approved > ,' U t W x A v ^ ^ Titta 
Cooditiom of approval \t tny j 

BUvt(6), SHEAR. PONCA, COST ASST. FILE ROOM 

>.,e JAN 

Titta H t l S C. Section 1001, make* i l a crime for any parson knowingly and wi l l fu l ly to make to any department or agency of tho United Statea any falae. fictitioua or fraudulent Itaiemenii 
or represeflfetioni as to any m attar within its junadlctton. 

•See Instruction onRev erse Side 
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA" 

API Number 'Pool Code 

72319/71599 
•Pool Name 

Blanco Mesaverde/Bas i ; ) a k o t a 
"Property Code 'Property Name 'Well Nuxcer \ 

016606 REAMS COM 
'OGRIO No. 'Operator Name '=levat; ;n . 

05073 CONOCO, INC. 5447' ! 

10 Surface Locat ion 
UL Of lot no. 

C 
Section 

19 
TownsTi'.p 

26N 
Range 

6W 
Lot Ion Feet from tne 

870 
Nortn/Soutn line 

Nor th 
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1645 
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1 1 Bottom Hole Loca t ion I f D i f f e r e n t From Sur face 
UL or lot no. Section Townsrup Range Lot Ion Feet from tne Nortn/South hne Feet from tne East/West line C o ^ t y 

1 2 Qedicated Acres 

WEST/320 
" J o i n t or I n f i l l 1 4 Consokcatjon Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
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5 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereOy cert i fy tnat t r * information contained r*re:-i 13 
true and comolete to tne oest of my knowleoge ana se;:ef 

Signature C^y 
MIKE L. MANKIN 

Printed Name 
RIGHT-OF-WAY AGENT 

Title 

Date 
! 8SURVEY0R CERTIFICATION 
I nereoy cert i fy that tne -e l l location snown on v>\% ;'.a; 
was plotted from field notes af actual surveys :nace *> -e 
y unCer my suwrvision, arc *j"*t the san* is true arc 
correct to the best of my Selief. 

DECEMBER 30. 199: 
Date 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pechaco Street 
Santa Fa, New Mexico 87505 
(SOS) 827-7131 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-1647 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive 
Suite 100W 
Midland, Texas 79705-4500 

Attention: Ms. Ann E. Ritchie 

Reames Com No. 3M ^ 
API No.-N/A 
Unit C, Section 19, Township 26 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Blanco-Mesaverde (Prorated Gas - 72319) and 
Basin-Dakota (Prorated Gas - 71599) Gas Pools 

Dear Ms. Ritchie: 

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Rule 303. A. of the Division Rules 
and Regulations to pennit the above described well to commingle production from the subject 
pools in the wellbore. 

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the 
provisions of Rule 303.C, and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such downhole 
commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby authorized to 
cornrningle the production as described above and any Division Order which authorized the dual 
completion and required separation of the zones is hereby placed in abeyance. 

The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall be determined by 
Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas allowable for each respective prorated pool as 
printed in the Division's San Juan Basin Gas Proration Schedule. 

The applicant shall consult with the supervisor of the Aztec District Office of the Division upon 
completion and testing of the well in order to establish a fixed allocation of production from each 
of the comrningled zones. Upon approval by the Division's District Office, the applicant shall 
submit the allocation formula to the Santa Fe Office of the Division. 

REMARKS: The operator shall notify the Aztec District Office of the Division upon 



Administrative Order DHC-1641 
Conoco Inc. 
September 3, 1997 
Page 2 

implementation of the commingling process. 

Pursuant to Rule 303.H., the cornmingling authority granted herein may be rescinded by the 
Division Director if, in his opinion, conservation is not being best served by such commingling. 

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 3rd day of September, 1997. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION/DIVISION 

S E A L 

WJL/DRC 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Bureau of Land Management-Farrnington 


